(a)	 Financial liabilities
	 (i)	 Borrowings
	 (i)	 Trade payables due for payment -
		  Total outstanding dues of Micro
		  Enterprises and Small Enterprises

 46.50  -  -   46.50

		  Total outstanding dues of creditors other
		  than Micro Enterprises and Small
		  Enterprises

  254.87  -  -   254.87

	 (ii)	 Lease Liabilities  23.23  -  -   23.23
	 (iii)	Other financial liabilities 1,2 & 9  8,764.45  -  -1,351.36  7,413.08
	 (iv)	Borrowings   10,815.32  -  -   10,815.32
(b)	 Other current liabilities   282.49  -  -   282.49
(c) 	Provisions 11   678.15  -   -350.07   328.08
Total current liabilities   20,865.00  -  -1,701.43   19,163.57
Total liabilities   1,09,696.86  -  -5,313.55  1,04,382.31
Total equity and liabilities   1,61,594.74  -  -3,612.61  1,57,981.63

c) 	 Reconciliation of Restated items of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March 2023

Particulars Note No.  As previously
reported

 Reclassification
adjustments

 Remeasurement
Adjustments

 As Restated

I 	 Revenue from operations 5   27,866.22  -  -5.59   27,860.63

II	 Other income 4  2,631.72  -   63.72  2,695.44

III	 Total Income (I+II)   30,497.94  -   58.13   30,556.07

IV	 EXPENSES

Employee benefit expenses 9 &10   865.10  -   28.36   893.46

Finance Costs 6 &15  6,462.48  -28.10  -  6,434.37

Transmission, Adminstration Expenses   605.07  -  -   605.07

Depreciation on Right to use Assets  26.90  -  -   26.90

Depreciation and amortisation   11,787.66  -  -   11,787.66

Loss on Assets Discarded   204.49  -  -   204.49

Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses 13   186.64  -   29.43   216.07

Other Expenses 6   309.34  0.53  -   309.87

Total expenses (IV)   20,447.68  -27.58   57.79   20,477.89

V	 Profit before tax and Rate Regulated
	 Activities (III-IV)

  10,050.27  27.58   0.34   10,078.18

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

S
B

O
A

R
D

'S
 R

E
P

O
R

T
N

O
T

IC
E

ANNUAL REPORT 2023-2024

N
O

R
T

H
E

A
S

T
T

R

A
N

SMISSION
C

O

M
P
A

N
Y

L
I
M

I
T

E
D

89

VI 	Tax expense:

	 (a) 	 Current tax :
  		  Current Year 11  1,746.39  -  350.07  2,096.46
  		  Earlier Year 15  27.03  27.58  -   54.60

	 (b) 	 Deferred tax Liability/ (Assets) 8   -3,352.73  -   1,884.85   -1,467.88

Total Tax Expenses   -1,579.32  27.58   2,234.92   683.18

VII	Profit for the year before Rate Regulated
	 Activities (V-VI)

  11,629.58  -  -2,234.58  9,395.00

 	 Net Movement in Deferral Regulatory
 	 Account balance (Debit)/Credit (Net of Tax)

8  2,766.94  -  -1,884.85   882.09

Profit for the year (VI-VII)  8,862.64  -   -349.73  8,512.91

VIII Other comprehensive income

	 (a) 	 Items that will not be reclassified to
		  profit or loss (net of taxes)

  -21.20  -  -   -21.20

	 Other Comprehensive Income - Earlier Years   -  -  -   -
	 Income Tax Relating To Items That will not be
	 reclassified to Profit or Loss

  -  -  -   -

  -  -  -   -
	 (b) 	 Items that will  be reclassified to profit
		  or loss

  -  -  -   -

Total Other Comprehensive Income   -21.20  -  -   -21.20

IX	 Total comprehensive income for the year
	 (VII+VIII)

  8,841.44  -   -349.73  8,491.71

X	 Earnings per equity share:

A)	 Earning per equity share including
	 movement in Deferral Regulatory Account
	 balance - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)

  2.15  -  2.06

B) 	Earning per equity share excluding
	 movement in Deferral Regulatory Account
	 balance - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)

  2.83  -   2.28

Notes on Restatement & Reclassification:

1.	 While giving effect to the True up order dated 28.02.2022 for the tariff period 2014-19 and MYT order for
the Tariff period 2019-24, the company had inadvertently reversed revenue with an excess amount of Rs.
12,78,58,499/-, which is now being rectified by restating the revenue for the FY 21-22. This has resulted